let, and the work completed at an early date. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the contract, plans and specifications and the 
expenditure of five hundred and nine thousand eight hundred and sixty-three dollars 
($509,863), in addition to sums to be paid from assessment funds and the fund for 
repaving streets, the total estimated cost being six hundred and fifty thousand and 
twelve dollars ($650,012), for regulating, grading, etc., East 161st street, between 
Morris and Jerome avenues, Borough of The Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the 
President, Borough of The Bronx; the cost to be paid from the corporate stock fund, 
"C. P. X. 29B Grand Boulevard and Concourse, Construction of Transverse Road